



MATTRESS USER GUIDE



IMPORTANT: Keep for future reference, read carefully

Conforms to standard BS 1877-10:2011+A1:2012

VIGTIGT - Læs omhyggeligt. Gem til fremtidig brug. BELANGRIJK - Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door en bewaar deze voor later gebruik. IMPORTANT - Lire les instructions suivantes attentivement avant utilisation et les conserver pour les besoins ultérieurs de référence. WICHTIG - Anleitungen für spätere Rückfragen aufbewahren. IMPORTANTE - Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima dell'uso e conservarle per futuro riferimento. WAŻNE - Przed użytkowaniem dokładnie przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję i zachować ją na przyszłość. IMPORTANTE - Ler cuidadosamente as instruções antes de usar e guardá-las para futura referência. IMPORTANTE - Leer las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes del uso y mantenerlas para futuras consultas. VIKTIGT - Läs anvisningarna noga före användning. Spara dem för framtida bruk. Ditt barn kan skadas om du inte följer anvisningarna. Pastrati ca referința pentru viitor. Cititi cu atenție.

重要提示：请仔细阅读并妥善保管以备查看。 مہم: لیبیٹس ملٹا یف عجم ربک بب ظافت حوالا عاجزل مہم.

Thank You

We hope you love your new
Little Green Sheep Mattress.

For over 10 years we've been dedicated to
making luxury quality mattresses the natural
way, free from chemicals using only the best
natural and organic materials.



PREPARE FOR YOUR FIRST NIGHT'S SLEEP



- ♡ We recommend turning all our mattresses over regularly. The Twist mattress should be turned from top to toe whilst being used on the required side.
- ♡ Our mattresses are water resistant, not waterproof. So to prevent any damage to your mattress we recommend using our soft and absorbent, 100% waterproof protectors.
- ♡ Our mattresses are not suitable for use with sensor pads.
- ♡ Ventilate your mattress regularly. If your mattress needs cleaning, simply sponge the cover lightly with a mild detergent then allow to air dry fully, ensuring the mattress is completely dry before use.
- ♡ Store your mattress in a cool, dry place with a consistent temperature (avoid lofts, cellars, and sheds).

Due to all our mattresses being made from natural materials and hand crafted, there can be a slight variance in the dimensions, for safety please ensure you refer to the mattress care label to check it fits your furniture.

YOUR ARRIVAL

We wish you all the very best for your new arrival!

We would love to see pictures, share and follow us on Instagram for exclusive news & competitions.



@thelittlegreensheep

More from us

Browse our range of protectors, blankets and sheets at thelittlegreensheep.co.uk or contact our friendly expert advisors on 01789 734020.



**MATTRESS PROTECTOR
AVAILABLE ONLINE**

thelittlegreensheep.co.uk

EN WARNING!

- IMPORTANT. RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. READ CAREFULLY.
- Do not wash or dry clean. If the item becomes soiled, spot clean lightly only with warm water and a mild detergent. Allow to dry completely and naturally away from direct sunlight.
- Ensure the internal dimensions of the furniture are no greater than 2cm larger than the length and width of your mattress.
- Do not use the product if any part is broken; torn or missing and use only spare parts approved by the manufacturer.
- WARNING – Do not use more than one mattress in the crib.
- WARNING – Be aware of the risk of open fire and other sources of strong heat, such as electric bar fires, gas fires, etc. in the near vicinity of the cot.
- WARNING: This mattress may not soak up vomit.

FI VAROITUS!

- TÄRKEÄÄ. SÄILYÄ TULEVAN TARPEEN VARALTA. LUE HUOLELLISESTI.
- Älä pese vedellä älkä kemiallisesti. Jos tuote likaantuu, puhdista varovasti käyttämällä vain lämmintä vettä ja mietoä pesuainetta. Ripusta kuivumaan täysin poissa suorasta auringonpaisteesta.
- Varmista, että huonekalun sisämitat ovat enintään 2 cm patjan pituutta ja leveyttä suuremmat.
- Älä käytä, jos jokin osa on murtunut, vääntynyt tai puuttuu. Käytä vain valmistajan toimittamia tai hyväksymiä varaosia.
- VAROITUS – Älä käytä kehossa yhtä useampaa patjaa.
- VAROITUS – Ole tietoinen avotulen ja muiden voimakkaiden lämmönlähteiden, kuten sähkö- ja kaasulämmittimien yms. riskeistä vauvansängyn läheisyydessä.
- VAROITUS: Tämä patja ei ehkä ime oksennusta.

NOR ADVARSEL!

- VIKTIG! LES INSTRUKSJONENE NØYE, OG TA VARE PÅ DEM FOR SENERE BRUK.
- Kan ikke vaskes eller renses. Du kan fjerne eventuelle flekker ved å tørke lett av med varmt vann og et mildt vaskemiddel. La tørke uten bruk av varmekilder og ikke i direkte sollys.
- Kontroller at de innvendige målene i sengen ikke er mer enn 2 cm større enn madrassens lengde og bredde.
- Må ikke brukes dersom deler av den er gått i stykker, revnet eller mangler. Bruk ikke andre reservedeler enn dem som leveres eller er godkjent av produsenten.
- ADVARSEL - Ikke bruk mer enn én madrass i sprinkelsen.
- ADVARSEL - Vær oppmerksom på brannfaren med åpen ild eller andre sterke varmekilder, som elektriske varmeovner og lignende, i nærheten av sengen.
- ADVARSEL: Madrassen suger kanskje ikke opp oppkast.

FR AVERTISSEMENT!

- IMPORTANT – Lire les instructions suivantes attentivement avant utilisation et les conserver pour les besoins ultérieurs de référence.
- Elle ne doit pas être lavée ni nettoyée à sec. En cas de salissure, tamponnez légèrement à l'eau tiède additionnée d'un détergent doux. Laissez les matelas à l'air libre, à l'abri du soleil, jusqu'à ce qu'il soit parfaitement sec.
- Veiller à ce que les dimensions intérieures du lit ne soient pas supérieures de 2 cm à la longueur et à la largeur de votre matelas.
- À ne pas utiliser si l'une des pièces est cassée, abîmée ou manquante. N'utilisez que les pièces de rechange fournies ou approuvées par le fabricant.
- AVERTISSEMENT – N'utilisez pas plus d'un matelas dans le lit.
- AVERTISSEMENT – Notez le risque lié à des flammes nues et à d'autres sources de chaleur, telles que les chauffages électriques, chauffages au gaz, etc. à proximité immédiate du lit.
- MISE EN GARDE : Ce Matelas ne doit pas être imprégné de vomit.

ES ADVERTENCIA!

- IMPORTANTE - Leer las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes del uso y mantenerlas para futuras consultas.
- No lavar ni limpiar en seco. Si el artículo se mancha, limpia la mancha solo con agua templada y un detergente suave, dejando que se seque por completo y de forma natural, y mantenido alejado de la luz directa del sol.
- Asegúrese de que las dimensiones interiores de la cuna no sean más largas de 2cm que la longitud y anchura de su colchón.
- No utilice si se ha roto o si falta alguna parte. Solo utilice piezas de recambio suministradas o aprobadas por el fabricante.
- ADVERTENCIA – No utilice más de un colchón en la cuna.
- ADVERTENCIA – Tenga en cuenta los riesgos derivados de la presencia de fuego u otras fuentes de calor fuerte, como calefactores eléctricos o chimeneas de gas, etc., en la proximidad de la cuna.
- ADVERTENCIA: Puede que este colchón no absorba el vomito.

CH 重要提示：请仔细阅读并妥善保管以备查看。

请勿洗涤或干洗。如遇内层橡胶海绵污渍，只需同时使用温水与温和洗涤剂轻轻去除污渍即可，允许非阳光直射下的完全自然晾干。

请确保摇篮的内部尺寸不要超过床垫的长和宽2厘米以上。

请勿在任何部件损坏、磨损或缺失时使用婴儿床。只能使用制造商提供或批准的更换部件。

警告——请勿在婴儿床中使用多个床垫

警告——请注意明火和其他强热源（例如婴儿床附近的电取暖器、燃气炉等）的危险

警告：该床垫不可吸收呕吐物。

IT AVVISO!

- **IMPORTANTE** - Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima dell'uso e conservarle per futuro riferimento.
- Non lavare o pulire a secco. Se l'articolo si sporca, pulire solo dove è necessario usando acqua calda e un detergente delicato. Lasciare asciugare completamente e in modo naturale lontano dalla luce solare diretta.
- Assicurarsi che le dimensioni interne della culla non superino di oltre 2 cm, la lunghezza e la larghezza del materasso.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto nel caso di componenti rotti, strappati o mancanti. Usare solo le parti di ricambio fornite o approvate dal produttore.
- **AVVISO** - Nella culla, non usare più di un materasso per volta.
- **AVVISO** - Attenzione al rischio provocato da fiamme libere o altre fonti di riscaldamento forti, come stufette elettriche, fuochi a gas, ecc. in prossimità della culla.
- **AVVISO**: Questo materasso potrebbe non assorbire il vomito.

DE WARNUNG!

- **WICHTIG** –Anleitungen für spätere Rückfragen aufbewahren.
- Nicht waschen oder trockenreinigen. Wenn der artikel verschmutzt ist, nur stellenweise mit warmem wasser und mildem reinigungsmittel leicht säubern, vor direkter sonneneinstrahlung geschützt vollständig und natürlich trocken lassen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Innenmaße des Babybetts nicht um mehr als 2 cm größer sind als die Länge und Breite Ihrer Matratze.
- Nicht verwenden, wenn Teile beschädigt oder eingerissen sind oder fehlen. Verwenden Sie ausschließlich Ersatzteile, die vom Hersteller geliefert oder genehmigt wurden.
- **WARNUNG** – Jeweils nur eine Matratze in dem Kinderbett verwenden.
- **WARNUNG** – Vorsicht mit offenem Feuer und anderen Hitzequellen wie Heizstrahlern, Gasöfen etc. in unmittelbarer Nähe.
- **WARNUNG**: Die matratze darf kein erbrochenes aufnehmen.

PT AVISO!

- **IMPORTANTE** – Ler cuidadosamente as instruções antes de usar e guardá-las para futura referência.
- Não lavar nem limpar a seco. Se o item entrar em contacto com terra limpe suavemente a ancha com água quente e com um detergente neutro. Deixe secar completamente e de forma natural, longe de luz solar direta. .
- Assegure-se que as dimensões interiores do berço não são mais de 2cm mais largas do que o comprimento e largura do seu colchão.
- Não use, se qualquer parte está partida, rasgada ou em falta. Apenas utilizar as peças de substituição fornecidas ou aprovadas pelo fabricante.
- **AVISO** – Não utilizar mais do que um colchão no berço.
- **AVISO** – Ter cuidado com o risco proveniente de chamas e outras fontes de calor intenso perto do berço, tais como lareiras elétricas, queimadores a gás, etc.
- **AVISO**: Este colchão poderá não absorver vômitos.

NL WAARSCHUWING!

- **BELANGRIJK** – Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door en bewaar deze voor later gebruik.
- Niet wassen of chemisch laten reinigen. Als het product vuil wordt, moet u de vlek alleen lokaal schoonmaken met warm water en een mild schoonmaakmiddel. Laat het product grondig drogen aan de lucht en niet in direct zonlicht.
- Zorg dat de ruimte tussen de matras en de wanden van de wieg niet meer is dan 2cm, zowel in de lengte als in de breedte.
- Niet gebruiken als enig onderdeel ervan gebroken of gescheurd is, of ontbreekt. Gebruik alleen reserveonderdelen die door de fabrikant zijn meegeleverd of goedgekeurd.
- **WAARSCHUWING**– gebruik niet meer dan één matras in de wieg.
- **WAARSCHUWING**– wees bewust van het gevaar van open vuur en andere bronnen van extreme hitte, zoals straal- en gaskachels, etc. in de directe nabijheid van de wieg.
- **WAARSCHUWING**: Dit matras kan geen braaksel absorberen.

TR UYARI!

- **Önemli**: Dikkatle okuyun ve ileride başvurmak için saklayın.
- Yıkamayın ve kuru temizlemeye vermeyin. Kirlendiğinde, kirlenen bölgeyi yumuşak bir deterjan ve sıcak su ile silin. Direkt güneşe maruz kalmadan kurutun.
- Şiltesinin ölçülerinin beşğin ölçülerinden 2 cm den fazla kısa olmamasına dikkat ediniz.
- Herhangi bir parçası kırılmış, yırtılmış veya kayıpsa kullanmayı bırakınız. Sadece üretici tarafından sağlanan veya onaylanan yedek parçaları kullanın.
- **UYARI** – Karyolada birden fazla yatak kullanmayın.
- **UYARI** – Karyolanın yakın çevresindeki açık ateş ve elektrikli ısıtıcı, gaz alevi gibi diğer güçlü ısı kaynaklarına dikkat edin.
- **UYARI**: Bebeğiniz yediklerini çıkarttığında, yatak bunu ememeyebilir.

PL OSTRZEŻENIE!

- **WAŻNE** – Przed użytkowaniem dokładnie przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję i zachować ją na przyszłość.
- Nie prać i nie oddawać do pralni chemicznej. W razie zabrudzenia delikatnie punktowo wyczyścić ciepłą wodą z łagodnym detergentem. Zostawić do całkowitego wyschnięcia na powietrzu, w nienasłonecznionym miejscu.
- Upewnijcie się, że wewnętrzne wymiary łóżeczka mają odstęp nie większy jak 2 cm od długości i szerokości waszego materaca.
- Nie należy używać, jeśli jakakolwiek część jest złamana, oderwana lub jej brakuje. Używaj wyłącznie części zamiennych dostarczanych lub zatwierdzonych przez producenta.
- **OSTRZEŻENIE** – Nie wkładaj do łóżeczka więcej niż jednego materaca.
- **OSTRZEŻENIE** – Pamiętaj o niebezpieczeństwie, jakie stwarza obecność nieosłoniętych płomieni lub innych źródeł wysokich temperatur (np. piecyków elektrycznych, palników gazowych itp.) w pobliżu łóżeczka.
- **OSTRZEŻENIE**: Nie Dopuszczać, by materacyk wchłaniał wymiociny.

RO AVERTISMENT!

- **IMPORTANT.** Pastrati ca referința pentru viitor. Cifri cu atenție.
- Nu curățați și nu uscați chimic. Dacă articolul se murdărește, curățați locul ușor doar cu apă caldă și detergent slab. Permiteți uscarea completă și naturală departe de lumina directă a soarelui.
- Asigurați-vă că dimensiunile interne a Pătuțului nu sunt mai mari de 2cm față de piciorul și de lățimea saltelei dumneavoastră.
- Nu utilizați dacă oricare parte este stricată, uzată sau lipsește. Utilizați numai piese de schimb furnizate sau aprobate de producător.
- **AVERTISMENT** – Nu utilizați mai mult de o saltea în pătuț.
- **AVERTISMENT** – Aveți grijă la riscul prezentat de surse de foc deschis și alte surse de căldură puternică, precum radiatoare, șemineuri pe gaz etc. în apropierea pătuțului.
- **AVERTISMENT:** Este posibil ca această saltea să nu absoarbă voma.

SV VARNING!

- **VIKTIGT-** Läs anvisningarna noga före användning. Spara dem för framtida bruk. Ditt barn kan skadas om du inte följer anvisningarna.
- Tvätta eller torka inte rent. Om objektet blir smutsigt, tvätta endast bort fläckarna lätt med varmt vatten och mildt rengöringsmedel. Tillåt fullständig och naturlig torkning avskilt från direkt solljus.
- Försäkra dig om att babysängens invändna dimensioner inte är mer än 2 cm större än madrassens längd och bredd.
- Använd inte om någon del är trasig, sönderrivnen eller saknas. Använd endast medföljande ersättningsdelar eller delar som är godkända av tillverkaren.
- **WARNING** – Använd inte fler än en madrass i spjålsängen.
- **WARNING** – Var medveten om risken för öppen eld och andra starka värmekällor, såsom elektriska barbränder, gasbränder etc. i närheten av spjålsängen.
- **WARNING:** Denna madrass kan inte suga upp spyor.

DA ADVARSEL!

- **VIGTIGT-** Læs omhyggeligt. Gem til fremtidig brug.
- Må ikke vaskes eller renses. Bliver det snavset, må det kun pletrensnes let med varmt vand og et mildt engøringsmiddel. Lad det lufttørre fuldstændigt og ikke i direkte sollys.
- Du skal sikre, at afstanden mellem krybbens indre sider til madrassen i både længde og bredde ikke er større end 2 cm.
- Brug ikke krybben, hvis der er defekte dele eller mangler. Brug kun reservedele leveret eller godkendt af producenten.
- **ADVARSEL** - Brug ikke mere end en madras i barnesengen.
- **ADVARSEL** - Vær opmærksom på risikoen for åben ild og andre kilder til stærk varme, såsom elektriske varmeapparater, gasovne mv. i nærheden af barnesengen.
- **ADVARSEL:** Madrassen må ikke opsuge opkast.

HE. חשוב. מומלץ לשמור ולהעזר בעתיד לפי הצורך. יש לקרוא בעיון

לא מתאים לכביסה במכונה או לניקוי יבש. אם הפריט התלכלך, יש לנקות את הכתם נקודתית בעדינות במים ובסבון עדין. יש להניח למזון להתייבש לגמרי באוויר, הרחק מאור שמש ישיר.

יש לוודא שהמידות הפנימיות של הרהיטים אינן גדולות ביותר מ-2 ס"מ מהאורך והרוחב של המזון

אין להשתמש במזון אם הסריים בו חלקים או אם יש בו חלקים שבורים או קרועים. יש להשתמש רק בחלקי חילוף שסופקו או אושרו לשימוש על-ידי היצרן

אזהרה – אין להכניס לעריסה יותר ממזון אחד

אזהרה – אש גלויה וממקורות נוספים היוצרים חום גבוה כגון קמין. השמלי או קמין גז וכדומה בסמוך לעריסה יוצרים סכנת שריפה

אזהרה: ייתכן שהמזון לא יספוג קיץ

AR. هام. الرجاء الاحتفاظ به كمرجع في المستقبل. اقرأ بعناية

لا تغسلها بالغسيل العادي أو الغسيل الجاف في حالة اتساخ المرثية، اغسل البقع بالماء الدافئ ومنظف خفيف فقط. اتركها حتى تجف تماماً وبشكل طبيعي بعيداً عن ضوء الشمس المباشر.

تأكد من أن الأبعاد الداخلية للسريير لا تتجاوز طول وعرض الفراش. بأكثر من 2 سم. تحذير — لا تستخدم

لا تستخدم السريير في حال تم كسر، تمزيق أو فقدان أي جزء من أجزائه. يجب استخدام قطع الغيار المرفقة أو المعتمدة من الشركة المصنعة فقط.

تحذير — لا تستخدم أكثر من مرتبة واحدة مع السريير



تحذير — احترس من مخاطر النيران المكشوفة ومصادر الحرارة الشديدة الأخرى، مثل الحرائق التي تتدلع بسبب الأقطاب الكهربائية، أو حرائق الغازات، الخ في الأماكن القريبة من السريير

تحذير: هذه المرثية يمكن ان لامتص القيء



the little
Green Sheep[®]

NEW BLANKET COLLECTION ONLINE NOW

 [TheLittleGreenSheep](#)  [thelittlegreensheep](#)
thelittlegreensheep.co.uk

